10% 6.6% 6.0% 5.7% 5.4% 5.2% 5.0% 4.7%
20% 7.4% 6.7% 6.4% 6.2% 5.9% 5.7% 5.3%R

en
t A

dj
us

tm
en

t

Hard Cost Adjustment
##### -20% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 20%
-20% 3.9% 3.5% 3.3% 3.2% 3.0% 2.9% 2.7%
-10% 4.7% 4.2% 4.0% 3.9% 3.7% 3.5% 3.3%

-5% 5.1% 4.6% 4.4% 4.2% 4.0% 3.9% 3.6%
0% 5.5% 5.0% 4.7% 4.5% 4.3% 4.2% 3.9%
5% 5.9% 5.3% 5.1% 4.9% 4.7% 4.5% 4.2%

10% 6.3% 5.7% 5.4% 5.2% 5.0% 4.8% 4.4%
20% 7.1% 6.5% 6.2% 5.9% 5.6% 5.4% 5.0%R

en
t A

dj
us

tm
en

t

15

PPrroottoottyyppee  ##44::  OOffffiiccee--ttoo--RReessiiddeennttiiaall  CCoonnvveerrssiioonn  SSeennssiittiivviittyy
Unlike the prior sensitivity models, the table below outlines the sensitivity of this prototype to
changes in site or building acquisition costs.  As noted above, this model is particularly
sensitive to the cost of acquiring the building that will be converted to residential units.  While
the baseline model assumes a fairly modest sale price of $150 per gross building square foot,
a significant decrease in the site purchase price can yield a feasible project with modest
increases in rental rates.

Impact of Site Acquisition Costs and Rent Adjustments on Project Yield on Cost:

Site Acquisition Cost
##### -50% -25% -10% 0% 10% 25% 50%
-20% 3.8% 3.4% 3.2% 3.1% 3.0% 2.8% 2.6%
-10% 4.6% 4.1% 3.9% 3.7% 3.6% 3.4% 3.2%

-5% 5.0% 4.5% 4.2% 4.1% 3.9% 3.7% 3.5%
0% 5.4% 4.8% 4.6% 4.4% 4.2% 4.0% 3.7%
5% 5.8% 5.2% 4.9% 4.7% 4.6% 4.3% 4.0%

10% 6.2% 5.6% 5.2% 5.1% 4.9% 4.6% 4.3%
20% 7.0% 6.3% 5.9% 5.7% 5.5% 5.2% 4.8%R

en
t A

dj
us

tm
en

t

16

FINANCIAL FEASIBILITY CONCLUSION
As summarized above, the financial feasibility of high-density residential and mixed-use
development in Downtown Seattle is challenging under current market conditions due to
recent cost increases and interest rates, in tandem with stagnant rent increases.  The
challenges in development feasibility in Downtown are not unique to this neighborhood, but
are indicative of broader economic conditions effecting real estate development of all types
with cost increase and revenue stagnation as the market recovers from the COVID-19